
INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2005 – 0530 MDT 

NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 1 
 
 
 

CURRENT SITUATION: 
 

Nationally, initial attack activity was light with 119 fires reported.  Two new large fires were 
reported and contained, one each in the Southern and Eastern Areas.  Very high to extreme fire 
indices were reported in Arizona, Alaska, and Indiana. 
 
 

SOUTHWEST AREA INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES: 
 
SUNDAY, Coronado National Forest.  This fire is 25 miles southeast of Sonoita, AZ in grass and 
understory.  A Type 2 Incident Management Team (Raley) has been assigned.  Scattered interior 
smokes were observed.   
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN 

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC

LOST
$$$ 
CTD 

SUNDAY AZ CNF 365 90 5/11 170 4  4 2 0 $300K
 
 

ALASKA AREA INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES: 
 
TRACY AVENUE, Kenai Kodiak Area Forestry.  This previously reported fire is nine miles 
northeast of Homer, AK in timber.  Open flame, creeping and smoldering were reported.   
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN 

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC

LOST
$$$ 
CTD 

TRACY AVENUE AK AKS 5,385 90 UNK 57 4 0 4 1 $65K 
 
 

EASTERN AREA INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES: 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN 

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC

LOST
$$$ 
CTD 

MM HIGHWAY MO MOS 200 100 --- 12 0 0 0 0 NR 
MOS = Missouri Department of Conservation 

 
SOUTHERN INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES: 

 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN 

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC

LOST
$$$ 
CTD 

SAND HILL KY KYS 200 100 --- 34 4 1 0 0 NR 
KYS = Kentucky Division of Forestry 

 
 
 



OUTLOOK: 
 

Red Flag Warnings:  None. 
  
Fire Weather Watches:  Portions of eastern New Mexico and west Texas rangelands for strong 
southwest winds and low humidity. 
 
Weather Discussion:   A low pressure system continues to move through the West with strong 
high pressure over the eastern half of the country. Precipitation is expected from the Great Basin 
to the Great Lakes and also along the East Coast.  High pressure over Alaska will be slowly 
weakening.  
  
 

Geographic Area 
Weather 

High 
Temperatures 

Minimum 
Relative 
Humidity 

Wind 

Southwest 
Breezy to windy NM and west 
TX.  Mostly cloudy with a few 
rain and mountain snow 
showers northern AZ and NM.  
Partly cloudy elsewhere, with a 
few thunderstorms west TX. 

 
40s to 60s mountains, 
70s to near 90 lower 
elevations. 

 
5 to 20% most 
lower elevations, 
20 to 40% 
mountains and far 
northern and 
eastern areas. 

 
W to SW 10 to 20 mph AZ,  
S to SW 15 to 30 mph and 
gusty NM and west TX. 

Southern California 
Sunny.   

 
 
50 to 65 mountains. 
70 to 80 valleys. 
65 to 75 upper deserts. 
80 to 90 lower deserts.  

 
 
20 to 40%. 

 
 
Northwest to northeast 5 to 15 
mph.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 
 
 

Topic of Choice

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

2

  

  

  

  

9 
 

375 

  

  

10

377

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

0

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

1

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

1

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

1

  

  

  

  

4 
 

2 

  

  

5

3

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

27

31

  

  

  

  

  

  

32 
 

152 

  

  

59

183

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

42 
 

252 

1

1

43

253

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

28

31

3

4

0

0

0

0

87 
 

781 

1

1

119

817



FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

2

1

0

  

  

84 
 

6,321 

2

14

88

6,337

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

24

139

12

11

5

8

  

  

54 
 

133 

28

30

123

321

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

117 
 

36 

26

25

143

61

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

10

2

0

  

  

192 
 

547 

21

5

218

562

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

240

4,542

1

136

14

480

  

  

73 
 

1,244 

18

1,291

346

7,693

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

790

9

2

  

  

  

  

5 
 

5 

2

0

17

797

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

10

14

2

70

3

6

2 
 

0 

  

  

17

90

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

102

5,329

28

1,206

4

1,501

3

8

162 
 

19,933 

82

1,028

381

29,005

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

37

2,427

11

11

13

148

2

3

87 
 

14,852 

18

1,614

168

19,055

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

489

7,037

  

  

27

1,406

29

937

5,754 
 

48,837 

357

7,353

6,656

65,570

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

154

25,660

  

  

63

4,943

6

114

12,923 
 

135,539 

372

9,971

13,518

176,227

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1,047

45,924

75

1,392

131

8,556

43

1,068

19,453 
 

227,447 

926

21,331

21,675

305,718
 
 
 
 
 

 

Ten Year Average Fires 29,288 

Ten Year Average Acres 583,367 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY: 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

3

1

3

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

5 

  

  

1

5

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

130

2

130

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

2

360

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

68

2

428

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

3,329

  

  

6 
 

7,345 

2

1,294

9

11,968

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

2

360

1

3,329

0

0

7 
 

7,350 

5

1,495

15

12,534



PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE: 
 
AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

400 

  

  

2

400

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

15

3,976

74

9,328

33

2,054

2

249

  
 

  

142

8,509

266

24,116

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

12

188

15

527

6

19,055

15

1,217

  
 

  

100

6,532

148

27,519

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

800

4

473

4

8

3

1,307

  
 

  

52

1,979

64

4,567

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

135

23

3,179

58

9,651

1

1

26 
 

1,602 

186

18,546

297

33,114

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

1

13

3,491

4

711

1

12

8 
 

115 

15

2,476

42

6,806

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

74

10

2,711

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

13

2,785

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

631

20

20,355

2

3,210

7

12,175

  
 

  

192

42,293

224

78,664

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

28

3,707

34

7,902

94

17,784

12

10,309

15 
 

2,476 

84

23,396

267

65,574

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

29

17,410

  

  

356

59,526

32

4,272

724 
 

49,202 

118

24,318

1,259

154,728

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

34

7,180

  

  

127

69,748

35

16,044

306 
 

198,874 

959

806,004

1,461

1,097,850

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

126

34,028

186

45,329

694

184,458

108

45,586

1,081 
 

252,669 

1,848

934,053

4,043

1,496,123
 
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE: 
 
AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

0

0
 
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES: 

PROVINCES FIRES 
YESTERDAY  

HECTARES 
 YESTERDAY  

FIRES 
YEAR-TO-DATE 

HECTARES 
  YEAR-TO-DATE  

  British Columbia 3 0 144 555
  Yukon Territory 1 1 3 1
  Alberta 23 4,029 318 4,808
  Northwest Territory 0 0 2 301
  Saskatchewan 3 0 44 921
  Manitoba 0 0 39 906
  Ontario 2 6 116 420
  Quebec 5 5 157 166
  Newfoundland 13 45 22 61
  New Brunswick 0 0 150 253
  Nova Scotia 0 0 129 443
  Prince Edward Island     0 0 0 0
  National Parks 0 0 8 18
Total 50 4,086 1,132 8,854

RESOURCES STATUS:  COMMITTED RESOURCES 

 

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest                     
Northern California                     
Southern California                     
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin     3 2         1 1
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest 5 4 9 3 3       35 5
Rocky Mountain     5               
Eastern Area 6 12 4 21   1     85 28
Southern Area                     
Total 11 16 21 26 3 1 0 0 121 34

 
 
 

*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER *** 


	Southwest
	Southern California
	Ten Year Average Acres

