WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2005 – 0530 MDT NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL 1

CURRENT SITUATION:

Nationally, initial attack activity was light with 119 fires reported. Two new large fires were reported and contained, one each in the Southern and Eastern Areas. Very high to extreme fire indices were reported in Arizona, Alaska, and Indiana.

SOUTHWEST AREA INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES:

SUNDAY, Coronado National Forest. This fire is 25 miles southeast of Sonoita, AZ in grass and understory. A Type 2 Incident Management Team (Raley) has been assigned. Scattered interior smokes were observed.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD
SUNDAY	ΑZ	CNF	365	90	5/11	170	4	4	2	0	\$300K

ALASKA AREA INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES:

TRACY AVENUE, Kenai Kodiak Area Forestry. This previously reported fire is nine miles northeast of Homer, AK in timber. Open flame, creeping and smoldering were reported.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD
TRACY AVENUE	AK	AKS	5,385	90	UNK	57	4	0	4	1	\$65K

EASTERN AREA INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES:

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD
MM HIGHWAY	MO	MOS	200	100		12	0	0	0	0	NR

MOS = Missouri Department of Conservation

SOUTHERN INCIDENTS / LARGE FIRES:

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD
SAND HILL	KY	KYS	200	100		34	4	1	0	0	NR

KYS = Kentucky Division of Forestry

OUTLOOK:

Red Flag Warnings: None.

Fire Weather Watches: Portions of eastern New Mexico and west Texas rangelands for strong southwest winds and low humidity.

Weather Discussion: A low pressure system continues to move through the West with strong high pressure over the eastern half of the country. Precipitation is expected from the Great Basin to the Great Lakes and also along the East Coast. High pressure over Alaska will be slowly weakening.

Geographic Area Weather	High Temperatures	Minimum Relative Humidity	Wind
Southwest Breezy to windy NM and west TX. Mostly cloudy with a few rain and mountain snow showers northern AZ and NM. Partly cloudy elsewhere, with a few thunderstorms west TX.	40s to 60s mountains, 70s to near 90 lower elevations.	5 to 20% most lower elevations, 20 to 40% mountains and far northern and eastern areas.	W to SW 10 to 20 mph AZ, S to SW 15 to 30 mph and gusty NM and west TX.
Southern California Sunny.	50 to 65 mountains. 70 to 80 valleys. 65 to 75 upper deserts. 80 to 90 lower deserts.	20 to 40%.	Northwest to northeast 5 to 15 mph.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Aladia	FIRES		1			9		10
Alaska	ACRES		2			375		377
	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES	_						0
N O	FIRES							0
Northern California	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES	1						1
Northern Rockies	ACRES	0						0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES		1					1
	ACRES		1					1
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES		1			4		5
Southwest	ACRES		1			2		3
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Nocky Mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES	27				32		59
Eastern Area	ACRES	31				152		183
Southorn Aron	FIRES					42	1	43
Southern Area	ACRES					252	1	253
	FIRES	28	3	0	0	87	1	119
TOTAL	ACRES	31	4	0	0	781	1	817

FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1	1		84	2	88
Alaska	ACRES		2	0		6,321	14	6,337
Northwest	FIRES	24	12	5		54	28	123
Northwoot	ACRES	139	11	8		133	30	321
Northern California	FIRES					117	26	143
	ACRES					36	25	61
Southern California	FIRES		3	2		192	21	218
	ACRES		10	0		547	5	562
Northern Rockies	FIRES	240	1	14		73	18	346
	ACRES	4,542	136	480		1,244	1,291	7,693
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	9			5	2	17
	ACRES	790	2			5	0	797
Western Great Basin	FIRES		10	2	3	2		17
	ACRES		14	70	6	0		90
Southwest	FIRES	102	28	4	3	162	82	381
	ACRES	5,329	1,206	1,501	8	19,933	1,028	29,005
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	37	11	13	2	87	18	168
	ACRES	2,427	11	148	3	14,852	1,614	19,055
Eastern Area	FIRES	489		27	29	5,754	357	6,656
	ACRES	7,037		1,406	937	48,837	7,353	65,570
Southern Area	FIRES	154		63	6	12,923	372	13,518
Journal Alou	ACRES	25,660		4,943	114	135,539	9,971	176,227
TOTAL	FIRES	1,047	75	131	43	19,453	926	21,675
IOTAL	ACRES	45,924	1,392	8,556	1,068	227,447	21,331	305,718

Ten Year Average Fires	29,288
Ten Year Average Acres	583,367

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YESTERDAY:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
A11	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES			Ì		İ		0
Northwest	ACRES		_					0
	FIRES						1	-
Northern California	ACRES						3	3
On the one Onlife and	FIRES							0
Southern California	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
Northern Rockies	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES					5		5
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
western Great Basin	ACRES						*	0
Southwest	FIRES						2	2
Southwest	ACRES						130	130
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		2				0	2
NOCKY WOUTHAIT	ACRES		360				68	428
Factors Area	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
Couthorn Aron	FIRES			1		6	2	9
Southern Area	ACRES			3,329		7,345	1,294	11,968
TOTAL	FIRES	(2	1	(7	5	
	ACRES		360	3,329) (7,350	1,495	12,534

PRESCRIBED FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES					2		2
ridona	ACRES					400		400
Northwest	FIRES	15	74	33	2		142	266
	ACRES	3,976	9,328	2,054	249		8,509	24,116
Northern California	FIRES	12	15	6	15		100	148
	ACRES	188	527	19,055	1,217		6,532	27,519
Southern California	FIRES	1	4	4	3		52	64
	ACRES	800	473	8	1,307		1,979	4,567
Northern Rockies	FIRES	3	23	58	1	26	186	297
	ACRES	135	3,179	9,651	1	1,602	18,546	33,114
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	13	4	1	8	15	42
	ACRES	1	3,491	711	12	115	2,476	6,806
Western Great Basin	FIRES		3	10				13
	ACRES		74	2,711				2,785
Southwest	FIRES	3	20	2	7		192	224
	ACRES	631	20,355	3,210	12,175		42,293	78,664
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	28	34	94	12	15	84	267
	ACRES	3,707	7,902	17,784	10,309	2,476	23,396	65,574
Eastern Area	FIRES	29		356	32	724	118	1,259
	ACRES	17,410		59,526	4,272	49,202	24,318	154,728
Southern Area	FIRES	34		127	35	306	959	1,461
outhern Area	ACRES	7,180		69,748	16,044	198,874	806,004	1,097,850
TOTAL	FIRES	126	186	694	108	1,081	1,848	4,043
OTAL	ACRES	34,028	45,329	184,458	45,586	252,669	934,053	1,496,123

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU FIRES AND ACRES YEAR-TO-DATE:

AREA			BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES				_		-	0
	FIRES		<u> </u>					0
Northwest	ACRES	_		-	_		-	
	FIRES							0
Northern California		_		_	_	_		
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
Oddilem Gallomia	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
NOTHER ROCKIES	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
	FIRES							0
Western Great Basin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
Southwest	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
Rocky Wouldain	ACRES							0
Footowa Avoc	FIRES							0
Eastern Area	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	C		0	0	0 0	0	1
	ACRES			0	0	O	0	0

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES:

DD0\/\\050	FIRES	HECTARES	FIRES	HECTARES
PROVINCES	YESTERDAY	YESTERDAY	YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
British Columbia	3	0	144	555
Yukon Territory	1	1	3	1
Alberta	23	4,029	318	4,808
Northwest Territory	0	0	2	301
Saskatchewan	3	0	44	921
Manitoba	0	0	39	906
Ontario	2	6	116	420
Quebec	5	5	157	166
Newfoundland	13	45	22	61
New Brunswick	0	0	150	253
Nova Scotia	0	0	129	443
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	0	0	8	18
Total	50	4,086	1,132	8,854

RESOURCES STATUS: COMMITTED RESOURCES

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest										
Northern California										
Southern California										
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin			3	2					1	1
Western Great Basin										
Southwest	5	4	9	3	3				35	5
Rocky Mountain			5							
Eastern Area	6	12	4	21		1			85	28
Southern Area										
Total	11	16	21	26	3	1	0	0	121	34

*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***